505344554 02/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5391337

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KOEN AUGUSTYNS	07/06/2017
JURGEN JOOSSENS	07/12/2017
PIETER VAN DER VEKEN	07/04/2017
PAUL COS	07/06/2017
CEDRIC JOOSSEN	07/17/2017
BENEDICTE YVONNE DE WINTER	07/06/2017
HANNAH CEULEERS	07/05/2017
HANNE VAN SPAENDONK	07/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITEIT ANTWERPEN
Street Address:	PRINSSTRAAT 13
City:	ANTWERPEN
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	2000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16301240

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-449-6400

Email:denise.suter@dinsmore.comCorrespondent Name:DINSMORE & SHOHL LLPAddress Line 1:ONE SOUTH MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45402-2023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ANW 0009 PA/UNA-019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENISE A. SUTER
SIGNATURE:	/Denise A. Suter/

PATENT 505344554 REEL: 048426 FRAME: 0831

DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2019	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=Fully Executed Assignment ANV	V0009PA#page1.tif	
source=Fully Executed Assignment ANW0009PA#page2.tif		
source=Fully Executed Assignment ANW0009PA#page3.tif		
source=Fully Executed Assignment ANW0009PA#page4.tif		
source=Fully Executed Assignment ANW0009PA#page5.tif		

PATENT REEL: 048426 FRAME: 0832

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT FORM

WHEREAS, the below named inventor(s) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR(S) created an invention entitled "BIS(ACETAMIDOPHENYL) GUANIDINOPHENYLETHYLPHOSPHONATES FOR USE IN THE PREVENTION AND/OR TREATMENT OF PAR-RELATED DISEASES" for which an International Patent Application PCT/EP2017/061933 was filed on 18/05/2017, claiming priority of a EP Patent Application which was filed on 19/05/2016 with Application number EP 16170402.8.

WHEREAS, Universiteit Antwerpen whose post office address is Prinsstraat 13 – 2000 Antwerpen - Beigium hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, including any tangible materials embodied in or encompassed by the invention (the "Invention") and in and to said application for a European Patent hereon, its member states and possessions and all foreign countries, including rights to claim priority, to any provisional applications, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefore, including any and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes or extensions thereof (the "Rights");

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) in accordance with their contract of employment, hereby assign, sell, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE, its assigns, its successors and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid Invention and Right, ASSIGNEE and its assigns, its successors and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy the said Invention and Rights, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all of such European Patent or any foreign country which may be granted therefore, including any and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes or extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns, its successors and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR(S) might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.

AND ASSIGNOR(S) hereby agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file Patent Applications for said Invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE or its assigns, its successors or legal representative and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing the aforesaid Right

AND ASSIGNOR(S) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns, its successors and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR(S).

AUGUSTYNS, Koen

Inventor

WITNESS Signature

Name

Date

Date July 6, 2019

Invention Assignment Form PCT/EP2017/061933 - Pg. 1/1

JOOSSENS, Jurgen Inventor		Date 12/07/2017
WITNESS Signature	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	
Name	Shirm Verner	Date 12/07/lost
VAN DER VEKEN, R Inventor	feter that the	Date 04/07/2017
WITNESS Signature		
Name	Sam Holmans	Date 04/07/1017
COS, Paul Inventor		Date0.6.10712017
WITNESS Signature	Some Ussers	
Name	Explie ysens	Date 06/07/2017
JOOSSEN, Cedric Inventor		Date
WITNESS Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name		Date
DE WINTER, Bened Inventor	licte Yvonne	Date06/07/2017
WITNESS Signature	Sophie lyssens	
Name	Invention Assignment Form	Date 06/09/2013
	PCT/EP2017/061933 - Pg. 2/	72

PATENT REEL: 048426 FRAME: 0834

JOOSSENS, Jurgen Inventor			
	***************************************	Date	
WITNESS Signature	**************************************		
Name	. New York William Control of	Date	igosice solicionició:
VAN DER VEKEN, Piet: Inventor	er		
	and the second s	Date	
WITNESS Signature	.23224xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx		
Name	**************************************	Date	
COS, Paul			
Inventor		Marco vo	
WITNESS		Date	
Signature	Marchine Control of the Control of t		
Name	`*************************************	Date	
JOOSSEN, Cedric Inventor		Date 47/07/17	
WITNESS Signature			
, cook	(m. sykerbyk	Date	J1101147
DE WINTER, Benedicte Inventor	Yvonne		
	Marian Commence of the Commenc	Date	
WITNESS Signature	***************************************		
Name		Date	***********

Invention Assignment Form PCT/EP2017/061933 - Pg. 2/2

PATENT REEL: 048426 FRAME: 0835

CEULEERS, Honr Inventor	ome I.C	7-2017.
WITNESS Signature		
Name	: 0:00	naith de ann a
VAN SPAENDOM Inventor	\$\$\$\$\$\$	÷
WITNESS Sonature		
- Name	Sate :	gentagonja opara i

Invention Assignment Form PCT/EP2617/061933 - Pg. 1/1

CEULEERS, Hannah Inventor		
		Date
WITNESS Signature		
Name		Date
VAN SPAENDONK, H Inventor	anne	Date 6/7/2017
WITNESS Signature	Sephie Lysens	
Name	Sophie Cyssens	Date 6/7/2017

Invention Assignment Form PCT/EP2017/061933 - Pg. 1/1

PATENT REEL: 048426 FRAME: 0837

RECORDED: 02/25/2019